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Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Floor 25, P.J. Towers,
Dalal street,
Mumbai - 400 001,

Security Code:519397

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Outcome of Board meeting dated 14.08.2018

This is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today
i.e., 14th August, 2018, considered and approved the un-Audited Financial Results and
Limited Review Report given by the Statutory Auditors for the Quarter ended 30th June
2018, Appointment of Internal Auditors for the year 2018-19, approval of Director's
report, fixation of date of AGM along with the other business of the meeting.

The Board Meeting commenced at 4.00 PM and concluded at 6.00 PM.

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, enclosed please find Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended
30.06.2018 duly approved by the Board of Direbtors along with the Limited review report of
the Auditors for your records.

M/s. SSRG & Associates (FRN: 016752S), Chartered Accourilants are appointed as lnternal
Auditors of the Company for the period 01.04.2018 to 31 .03.2019.

we request to take note of the same and kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

For Sharat Industries Limited

cA Aacnxtl
S.Prasad Reddy
Managing Director

Corporate Off. : Flat No. 4, 3rd Floor, Pallavi Apartments, Nellore Off. : 16-6-143, Opp. Manasa Apartment,
No. 57111, Old No. 29nF4, 1st Main Road, Srinivasa Agraharam, Nellore - 524 001 .

HDFC Bank Compound, R.A.Puram, CHENNAI - 600 028. Tel. No. : 0861 - 2331727
Contact No.: 044-24347867 | 24357868, E-mail : hrd@sharatindustries.com
E-mail : chennai@sharatindustries.com



SHARAT INDUSTRIES TIMITED

CtN: 105005Ap1990ptC011275
Regd Office: Venkannapalem Village, T.p.cudur Mandal, Nellore District, Ap pin 524002

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAT RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

Notes to the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results-

1 The company is primarily engaged in the business of 'Aqua Culture' which is single segment for assessing its performance.

2 The above financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter rppro$eO and taken on record bv the Board
of Directors in their respective meetings held on 14 August 2OJ.g.

3 This Statement is as per regulation 33 of SEBI (tisting Obligation and Disclosure Requirement), 2015

4 Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current period ,s

classifi cation / disclosure.

5 The Limited review as required under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirement), 2015 has been
completed and the related reports have been forwarded to the stock exchange. This ileport does not have any impact on the above
"Results and Notes" for the quarler ended 30th June 201g which need to be explained

6 The financial results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accountingstandards (lnd AS)

For Sharat Industries Limited

Place : Nellore
Date: 14 August 2018

GP eaaan tr
S.Prasad Reddy

Managing Director

in Lakhs
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No
Particulars Quarter Ended Year Ended

30-Jun-18 31-Mar-18 30-Jun-17 31-Mar-18
Unaudited Audited Unaudited Audited

1

2

3

6

7

8

9

4
5

Revenue from Operations
(a)Revenue from operations
(blOther income

Total Income(a+b)
Expenses

(a)Cost of materials consumed
(b)Purchase of stock-in-trade
(c)Changes in invertoriesof finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-
trade
(d)Employee benefits expenses
(elFinance Costs
(f)Depreciation and amortisation exoense
(g)Other expense

fotal Expenses

Profit before tax {34}
Iax Expenses

Ia]Current tax

lb)Deferred tax charge/ (credit)
Piofit for the period (4-5)
f,ther Comprehensive income
i)ltems that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

ii)lncome tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to orofit or loss
l'otal other comprehenslve income, net of income tax
lotal comprehensive income (7+81

4,O94.43

5.95
4,404.O7

32.38
3,043.50

13.20
L4,773.82

701.20
4,100.38

3,577.77

(436.24

194.50
722.47

/ f.ao

508.31

4,436.39

3,645.29

(747.62

202.52

109.58

472.98

3,056.70

2,808.s0

(s83.80)

169.50
94.30
53.90

485.00

74,875.O2

17,763.44

(644.42)

745.O2

440.27
zot.Jr

2.t48.65
4,O77.85 4,360.28 3.038.50 14,720.93

8.86

79.67

(o.1r

0.06

76.t7

1o.44

/o.55

6.07

12.07

18.20

5.50

t2.70

154.09

)) q\

23.87
107.33

6.39

lz !!
(0.11
rv.)o

4.06
80.51

4.28
111.51

10

11

Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs.10 each)
Earnings per share Face value of Rs. 10 each (not annualised):
ia)Basic (Rs.)

ib)Diluted (Rs.)

iee accompanying notes to the Financial Results '
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